## **RESOLUTION # 26-2023**

## Housing Authority of the City of Millville County of Cumberland State of New Jersey

Resolution of the Housing Authority of the City of Millville Approving the Scattered Site Relocation Plan and Authorization of the Executive Director to Take all Actions Necessary to Implement the Plan Upon the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) Approval of an Inventory Removal Application for the Scattered Site Units and consistent with HUD's Approval the Inventory Removal Application

**WHEREAS**, the Millville Housing Authority (MHA) owns a family housing site known as the Scattered Site Project with the Project number NJ061000006 (the Project); and

**WHEREAS**, the Project is a scattered site project consisting of 16 properties with a total of 12 housing units located within the City of Millville, New Jersey; and

**WHEREAS,** the MHA plans to submit an Inventory Removal Application to HUD to receive approval to dispose of the units in this Project; and

**WHEREAS,** upon HUD approval the remaining residents of the Project will require the MHA to provide relocation benefits and assistance; and

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED ON THE 23rd DAY OF August 2023**, the Board of Commissioners of the Millville Housing Authority approves the Scattered Site Relocation Plan in substantially in the form as attached and authorizes the Executive Director take all actions necessary to implement the Scattered Site Relocation Plan upon HUD approval of the Project's Inventory Removal Application and consistent with the HUD's approval of the Inventory Removal Application.

**ADOPTED** at the Regular Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the City of Millville held on the 23rd day of August 2023.

Heather Santoro

**Charles Flickinger** 

Winfield Pettit

Kim Ayres

Date:

Attest:

Samantha Silvers, Secretary